
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/2/2021

135

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley NQ 50.45 2.6759



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 1/2/2021

138

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Ben Border Collie Linda Medcraft100 33.47 4.1231



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/2/2021

138

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Kade All American Keri Dotson NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MPWCC 1/2/2021

132

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Trick Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ NT

8013 Moon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 1/2/2021

138

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 38.68 3.5677

20026 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott NQ 46.56 2.9639

20027 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 48.56 2.8418

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 50.29 2.7441

20032 Sky Golden Retriever Nancy Sewell NQ 65.86 2.0954



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 1/2/2021

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 70.35 2.1322

8011 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 56.65 2.6478



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 1/2/2021

154

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

16009 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 80.56 1.9116



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 1/2/2021

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves100 37.87 4.1722

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz95 45.99 3.4355

20057 Timber Golden Retriever Nancy Sewell NQ 62.17 2.5414



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 1/2/2021

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Rev Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tamra Krystinik NQ 43.74 3.9781

16033 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ 47.65 3.6516



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ NT

20036 Flo Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ NT

20049 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20012 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 40.86 4.3563

20035 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 55.5 3.2072



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/2/2021

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 44.47 3.8228

8032 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 44.56 3.8151

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 45.57 3.7305

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 47.22 3.6002

8038 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 57.02 2.9814

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 61.38 2.7696

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute NQ NT

8006 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 47.23 3.5994

8029 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 49.36 3.4441

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 58.7 2.8961

8021 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 62.43 2.7230

8020 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 64.24 2.6463

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 76.24 2.2298



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MPWCC 1/2/2021

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 53.67 3.1675

12014 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 57.51 2.9560

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12009 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 39.52 4.3016

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 41.98 4.0495

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 48.91 3.4758

12008 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.29 2.4535



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 1/2/2021

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy100 42.09 4.134

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 46.55 3.7379

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.29 3.4599

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 63.39 2.7449

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 59.42 2.9283



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 33.26 5.3518

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 34.95 5.093

20046 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.98 4.9472

20043 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 36.26 4.909

20004 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 37.86 4.7015

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.26 4.6524

20047 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 40.53 4.3918

20044 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 41.35 4.3047

20023 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 43.22 4.1185

20039 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 43.24 4.1166

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 43.26 4.1147

20054 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 43.46 4.0957

20010 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 48.85 3.6438

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 50.48 3.5261

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 52.88 3.3661

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 39.18 4.5431

20045 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 40.83 4.3595

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 42.5 4.1882

20019 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 44 4.0455

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.63 3.8173

20005 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ 52.56 3.3866



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 56.16 3.1695

20009 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 57.34 3.1043

20061 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 57.93 3.0727



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard100 34.67 5.1341

24001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.76 4.3670

24015 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves100 45.14 3.9433

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 47.4 3.7553

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 42.17 4.2210

24004 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 42.34 4.2041

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 83.42 2.1338



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/2/2021

138

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 41.76 3.3046



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MPWCC 1/2/2021

150

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 77.46 1.9365



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 1/2/2021

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 58.78 2.688



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MPWCC 1/2/2021

158

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Smoke Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 58.43 2.7041



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MPWCC 1/2/2021

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ 62.15 2.7353



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley100 62.26 2.859

16022 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 75.59 2.3548



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle NQ 53.16 3.3484



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MPWCC 1/2/2021

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 72.45 2.3464

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 51.13 3.3249



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MPWCC 1/2/2021

170

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 46.95 3.6209

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 48.37 3.5146

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 55.52 3.062

8040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 1/2/2021

174

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 59.87 2.9063



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 40.67 4.3767

16018 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 42.15 4.2230

16029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 42.28 4.2100

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 42.59 4.1794

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 43.34 4.1071

16032 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 53.24 3.3434

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

16004 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 44.71 3.9812

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 49.76 3.5772



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MPWCC 1/2/2021

178

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 48.06 3.7037

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 49.41 3.6025

20060 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 51.49 3.457

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 35.89 4.9596

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.43 3.8337

20030 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 56.17 3.169



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 42.54

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt100 46.8

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 50.88

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 42.64

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney NQ 50.47

8021 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 54.05

8006 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 58.63

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 67.11



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Rev Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tamra Krystinik100 38.84



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 37.65

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ NT

20024 Ben Border Collie Linda Medcraft NQ NT

20036 Flo Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ NT

20061 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ NT

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 33.85

20043 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.18

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.42

20004 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 43.16

20044 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ 46.81

20039 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 47.95



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

70

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston NQ 62.41

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 62.88

8018 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 69.37



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 36.71

16029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 44.67

16022 Chip Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 62.58

16012 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 67.1



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

MPWCC 1/2/2021

0

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 51.17

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 54.75

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.38

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.36



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 1/2/2021

104

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley95 30.31 3.4312



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MPWCC 1/2/2021

106

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Ben Border Collie Linda Medcraft100 17.63 6.0125

20033 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop NQ 50.59 2.0953



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 1/2/2021

101

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Trick Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia87 47.43 2.1295



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MPWCC 1/2/2021

101

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 48.29 2.0915



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MPWCC 1/2/2021

104

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Meg Shiba Inu Carolee Burgess NQ 50.6 2.0553



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MPWCC 1/2/2021

106

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 22.59 4.6923

20055 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 25.55 4.1487

20027 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 30.48 3.4777

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 31.74 3.3396



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MPWCC 1/2/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 47 3.2979



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MPWCC 1/2/2021

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Zharia Labrador Retriever Liz  Olcott93 46.29 3.4349

20036 Flo Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead NQ 33.01 4.8167



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 1/2/2021

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss95 44.8 3.5491



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 54.43 2.8477



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 1/2/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Rev Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tamra Krystinik100 32.26 4.9597

16033 Calpurnia Australian Cattle Dog Robert Mechan NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell100 37.06 4.4253

20012 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ NT

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 34.87 4.7032

20035 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 47.24 3.4716



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.32 5.1121

8012 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 32.43 4.7795

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton100 33.77 4.5899

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney100 36.08 4.2960

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 40.2 3.8557

8021 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote100 42.21 3.6721

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 46.7 3.3191

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman100 51.43 3.0138

8006 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 43.8 3.5388

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ 43.82 3.5372

8038 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.85 2.8784

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette NQ 57.28 2.7060

8020 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 59.1 2.6227



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 25.14 6.1655

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 29.14 5.3191

12016 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.58 4.0176

12014 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 40.63 3.8149

12015 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 46.89 3.3056

12010 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12008 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 43.32 3.5780



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 1/2/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.78 4.7365

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 40.01 3.9990

16045 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy NQ 32.26 4.9597

16013 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 37.37 4.2815

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 47.71 3.3536

16005 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 53.14 3.0109



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 23.37 7.0175

20046 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.75 6.6263

20045 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.52 6.1840

20043 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 26.97 6.0808

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 27.22 6.025

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.98 5.8613

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 28.94 5.6669

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.05 5.4576

20023 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh100 30.83 5.3195

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 31.21 5.2547

20044 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 31.24 5.2497

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 33.1 4.9547

20010 Gnocchi Siberian Husky Christine Tilburg100 35.24 4.6538

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer100 36.22 4.5279

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 37.22 4.4062

20005 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 42.81 3.8309

20008 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ NT

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ 24.77 6.6209

20049 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 25.4 6.4567

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.55 5.9528

20054 Novel Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini NQ 28.18 5.8197

20047 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 32.34 5.0711

20039 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 33.49 4.897



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth NQ 37.4 4.3850

20061 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 37.52 4.3710

20009 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 45.67 3.591

20037 Atticus American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Robert Mechan NQ 47 3.4894

20025 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 47.82 3.4295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.94 6.0876

24015 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves100 30.74 5.3351

24005 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 35.89 4.5695

24002 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ NT

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.25 5.6068

20034 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.28 4.7841

24004 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 34.89 4.7005



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MPWCC 1/2/2021

106

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Obie Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 38.07 2.7843



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

MPWCC 1/2/2021

151

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MPWCC 1/2/2021

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 44.13 3.603



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 1/2/2021

159

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Beau-Beau Belgian Malinois Susan Pfefferle98 54.16 2.9357



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ 51.28 3.0226



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Inch Dachshund Diana Fincher100 52.71 2.9406

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ 36.27 4.2735



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MPWCC 1/2/2021

155

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 31.18 4.9711

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney100 37.02 4.1869

8010 Buddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Heidi Johnston100 40.04 3.8711

8039 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 51.69 2.9986



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/2/2021

160

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 28.41 5.7726

16018 Thrill Australian Shepherd Lindsey Serafini100 29.69 5.5237

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 30.84 5.3178

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 31.25 5.248

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 32.41 5.0602

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 35.43 4.6288

16032 Comet Labrador Retriever Pollyanna Mead100 41.11 3.9893



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MPWCC 1/2/2021

164

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda SynerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 27.81 5.8972

20038 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 28.96 5.663

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 36.58 4.4833

20060 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 39.28 4.1752

20030 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon100 39.35 4.1677

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever100 41.7 3.9329



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20024 Ben Border Collie Linda Medcraft75 26.31



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

8021 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote64 22.73

8028 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner61 22.65

8002 Wicked Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 42.2

8013 Moon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20027 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves56 26.45

20001 Moss Border Collie Alda McCabe NQ 45.02



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20021 Nike Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson72 35.21

20025 Tess All American Linda Valente58 22.8

20058 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton NQ 23.69



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

8011 Jack Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 38.61



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

16015 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 32.63



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20020 Ferrous Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz75 28.01

20015 Meadow Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello68 24.58

20055 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 35.69

20035 Maverick Brittany Peggy Aguiar NQ 37.1



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

8036 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton74 31.86

8035 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz74 38.31

8037 Honey Toy Poodle Karen Kearney72 28.73

8006 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire72 40.16

8024 Rhett All American Shay Hunt69 24.21

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman66 39.01



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

16025 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly75 32.59

16045 Ember Brittany Meghan McLatchy71 27.44

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly69 33.59



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20049 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall77 28.11

20004 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth74 24.8

20007 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere74 31.52

20039 Sloane Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly71 28.85

20044 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross69 21.4

20009 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos69 26.52

20012 Switch Border Collie Harmony Fall69 31.09

20018 Opie Australian Shepherd Jessica Meyer68 28.79

20014 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 33.29

20053 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.43

20006 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 27.58

20050 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ 25.99

20052 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

24009 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski75 33.12

24003 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 36.87



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann54 23.89



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20056 Smoke Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever NQ 43.63



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

8015 Ray Miniature Poodle Karen Kearney72 36.23



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

16006 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 34.44

16012 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 45.3



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20030 Reba German Shepherd Dog Marissa Dillon NQ 31.3



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

16026 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour77 35.76

16040 Slider Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz75 31.71

16020 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 26.18



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMPWCC 1/2/2021

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club

Judge - Linda Syner

YPS

20060 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane69 30.23

20038 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane68 24.09

20028 Toby Catahoula Leopard Dog Lucy Cheever68 29.59

20029 O'Connor German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 42.05


